

Response ID ANON-7TG7-FAZJ-M

Submitted to **LDP2 - Main Issues Report**
Submitted on **2019-01-08 09:04:13**

Data protection

About you

Are you responding as an: individual, organisation, or an agent acting on behalf of a client?

██████████

Organisation

If you are responding as a representative of a group or organisation, please provide details below:

Organisation:

██

Name:

████████████████████

Job title:

██████████

Address line 1:

████████████████████

Address line 2:

██████████

Address line 3:

████████████████████

Town/city:

██████████

Postcode:

██████████

Contact number:

████████████████████

Email address:

██

Vision aims and spatial strategy

Question 1

Q1 Agree aims LDP2:

We agree wholeheartedly with the main aims you describe. And have no alternative proposal to put forward.

Growing our economy

Question 2

Q2:

We agree fully with your preferred action as described.

Q2 upload:

No file was uploaded

Question 3

Settlement business allocated:

Hawick

Upload Q3:

No file was uploaded

Question 4**Business Use Towns:**

No

Upload Q4:

No file was uploaded

Question 5**Land delivery effectively:**

The Strategic Plan is the correct vehicle, over time.

Question 6**Agree?:**

We agree

Upload Q6:

No file was uploaded

Planning for housing**Question 7****Housing agree?:**

We agree

Upload Q7:

No file was uploaded

Question 8**Housing countryside:**

We agree

Upload Q8:

No file was uploaded

Question 9**Agree removed housing :**

We agree

Supporting our town centres**Question 10****Core Activity Areas:**

We agree.

Core areas as proposed should not be reduced in size.

Retain them.

Question 11**Berwickshire supermarket:**

No

Upload Q11:

No file was uploaded

Question 12**Develop contrib town:**

Developer contribution is an essential component.

Delivering sustainability and climate change agenda

Question 13**Support alternative option:**

We agree

Question 14**National park:**

Yes, we fully support it.

Generally to the south of the Tweed, and including all of the hill areas at the headwaters.

Upload Q14:

No file was uploaded

Regeneration**Question 15****Agree redevelopment:**

We agree

Upload Q15:

No file was uploaded

Settlement Map**Question 16****Oxnam settlement:**

Yes

And yes

Question 17**Core frontage Newcastleton:**

We agree

Planning policy issues**Question 18****Agree amendments appendix3:**

We agree

Any other comments**Question 19****Other main issues:**

No further proposals. Your consultation and planning to date is comprehensive.

Landowner details**Have you submitted any site suggestions in this consultation?**

No

If yes, please confirm the site and provide the landowner details (if known) for each site you have suggested.: